102148446

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SILL. U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) **Y** To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Corvis Corporation David F. Smi Internal Address: ATTN: Intellectual Property Department Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes Mo 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment 7015 Albert Einstein Dr., Street Address: _ Security Agreement Change of Name P.O. Box 9400 Other _State:__^{MD} City: Columbia 06/25/2002 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Corvis Corporation ☐ Enclosed ATTN: Intellectual Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Property Department 8. Deposit account number: 7015 Albert Einstein Dr., Street Address:_ 500477 P.O. Box 9400 21046-9400 State:_MD (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City:_ Columbia Zip: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 06/25/2002 Darren Wolf Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: ommissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

07/08/2002 GTOW11 00000144 500477 10179719

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 013050 FRAME: 0646

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For: For:	☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights ☑ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provi	sional Application		
For:	∐ U.S. Patent	oronary application		
For: By:	☐ PCT Application☑ Inventor(s) or ☐ Present Owner			
-				
In consideration the receipt of which is	on of the payment by ASSIGNEE(S) to hereby acknowledged, and for other go	ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of bood and valuable consideration	of One Dollar (\$1.00), ion,	
ASSIGNOR(S)				
David F. Smith	7015 Albert Einstein Drive, Columl	bia, MD 21046-9400	GB	
Name of Assignor	Address		Nationality	
Recorded on	Reel	Frame		
hereby sells, assigns a	and transfers to			
ASSIGNEE(S):				
CORVIS Corporation	7015 Albert Einstein Drive	Delaware Co	orporation	
(40010115)	Columbia, Maryland 21046-940			
(name of ASSIGNEE)	Address	Nationality		
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE(S)				
the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its				
territorial poss	percent (essions	%) interest for the L	Inited States and its	
and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:				
Optical Transmission Systems, Devices, and Methods				
and which is found	in			
(a) 🗵 U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith				
(b) U.S. patent application executed on _				
(c) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention				
☐ Expres	s mail label no.: Mailed:			
hereby aut	nply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of thi thorize and request my attorney to inser become known.	is assignment, ASSIGNOR(3 rt below the filing date and a	S) signing below, pplication number	
(d) 🗌 U.S. applic	cation no.: filed on <u>.</u>			
(e) International application no filed on and amended on				

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 2

REEL: 013050 FRAME: 0647

DOCKET NO. 010625	PATENT
(f) U.S. patent no.	
A change of address to fees is being sent se	o which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance eparately.
and to, all Letters Patent to	nt thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in be obtained for said invention by the above application or any ewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants to be made or entered into which would co	hat no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will onflict with this assignment;
pertinent facts and documents relating be known and accessible to ASSIGNO proceeding related thereto and will pror any and all papers, instruments or affid	hat ASSIGNEE(S) will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may R(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or mptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE(S) or its legal representatives lavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said ters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or reof.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR	(S) have hereunto set hand and seal this:
WARNING: The date of signing must be the same	ne as the date of execution of the declaration, if item (a) was checked above.
David F. Smith	David F. Smith 6/25/02
Name of Assignor or Name & Title of Person entitled to sign on behalf of Assignor	Signature of Assignor or Date Person entitled to sign on behalf of Assignor
Place of signing of assignment	
City/County :Columbia/Howard State :Maryland Country :United States of America	
person(s) who 🛛 is 🗌 are described in	e, 2002 personally appeared <u>David F. Smith</u> , to me known to be the and who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and free will for the purpose therein expressed.
	Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America

LINDA L. BURTON Notary Public Baltimore County Maryland My Commission Expires Aug 4, 2003

Assignment of Invention-page 2 o 2

REEL: 013050 FRAME: 0648